
CORRIGENDUM NO.01                 DATED: 24.03.2025 

TO BIDDING DOCUMENT 

TENDER NO.: TUSCO/LSPP/IPEI/2024-25/08 

 
Subject: “Supply of 6 Nos. X 33/220kV Power Transformer with Rated Capacity of 100MVA for 
Pooling substations (Namely PSS1 & PSS2) at 600 MW Solar Park Project at Talbehat, Lalitpur 
(U.P.)” Tender no.: TUSCO/LSPP/IPEI/2024-25/08 

This is to inform all the concerned that the following clarifications/amendments have been made 
in the subject bid: 

 

1 Date & Time of Submission of Bid on GeM Portal: Up to 03:00 PM on 07.04.2025 

2 Date & Time of opening of Techno- Commercial Bid On 07.04.2025 at 03:30 PM 

 
All other terms & conditions of the tender shall remain unchanged. 

The Tender Document is available on GeM Portal, TUSCO and THDC India Limited Website. 
Website: https://gem.gov.in/, 

: https://www.tuscoltd.co.in/  and https://thdc.co.in/ 

Subsequent Clarification /Amendment/ Corrigendum, if any, shall be uploaded on the above 
website only. 

 
AGM (C&MM) 

TUSCO Limited, 4th Floor UPNEDA Bhawan, 
Vibhuti Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow, 

Uttar Pradesh (India), 
E-mail: tuscosolar@thdc.co.in 

 
-----O----- 

http://www.tuscoltd.co.in/
mailto:tuscosolar@thdc.co.in

